Program Revenues
Governmental

Activities

Expenses
Charges for

Services

Operating
Grants/

Contributions

Net (Expense)
Revenue and

Changes in Net
Position

Functions/Programs

Primary government -
Governmental activities:

Instruction $ 8,829,801 $ 8,575 $ 2,702,994 $ (6,118,232)
Support services 3,610,819 0 33,324 (3,577,495)
Community services 31,159 0 0 (31,159)
Food service 580,242 158,831 427,338 5,927
Athletics 254,230 61,164 0 (193,066)
Interest 94,021 0 0 (94,021)
Depreciation (unallocated) 225,596 0 0 (225,596)

Total governmental activities $ 13,625,868 $ 228,570 $ 3,163,656 (10,233,642)

General revenues:
Taxes:

Property taxes, levied for general purposes 751,458
Property taxes, levied for debt services 557,492

State aid 9,067,166
Interest and investment earnings 650
Other 80,392

Total general revenues 10,457,158

Change in net position 223,516

Net position - beginning of year as previously stated 3,014,696

Change in accounting principle (16,330,129)

Net position - beginning of year, restated (13,315,433)

Net position - end of year $ (13,091,917)

See accompanying notes to financial statements.
-13-

VASSAR PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Governmental Funds

Balance Sheet
June 30, 2015

General

Other
Nonmajor

Governmental
Funds Total

Assets

Cash and investments $ 1,191,375 $ 431,736 $ 1,623,111
Receivables - net:

Accounts receivable 25,450 1,941 27,391
Due from other funds 4,552 63,788 68,340
Due from other governmental units 2,236,747 6,849 2,243,596

Inventories 4,060 14,058 18,118

Total assets $ 3,462,184 $ 518,372 $ 3,980,556

Liabilities and Fund Balance

Liabilities
Accounts payable $ 357,805 $ 13,545 $ 371,350
Due to other funds 63,788 0 63,788
State aid anticipation notes 1,146,141 0 1,146,141
Accrued payroll and other liabilities 1,052,775 667 1,053,442
Unearned revenue 9,548 0 9,548

2,630,057 14,212 2,644,269

Fund Balance
Nonspendable - inventories 4,060 14,058 18,118
Restricted for debt service 0 392,228 392,228
Restricted for food service 0 97,874 97,874
Committed for board approved capital outlay 81,616 0 81,616
Unassigned 746,451 0 746,451

Total fund balance 832,127 504,160 1,336,287

Total liabilities and fund balance $ 3,462,184 $ 518,372 $ 3,980,556

See accompanying notes to financial statements.
-14-

VASSAR PUBLIC SCHOOLS
Reconciliation of Balance Sheet of Governmental Funds

to the Statement of Net Position
June 30, 2015

Total fund balance - governmental funds $ 1,336,287

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of
net position are different because:

 Capital assets used in governmental activities are not
financial resources and are not reported in the funds

Cost of the capital assets 11,828,030
Accumulated depreciation (6,947,285)

Other assets used in governmental activities are not financial
resources and therefore are not reported in governmental